NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town of Cazenovia Town Board 
hereby authorizes the Town Supervisor to execute the necessary documents associated with 
entering into an agreement and retaining Environmental Design & Research, D.P.C. for 
professional planning services, in an amount not to exceed Fifty-Four Thousand Four Hundred 
Thirty-Eight and 00/100 Dollars ($54,438.00) without further authorization, subject to final 
review and approval by the Town’s legal counsel. 

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Race      Yes 
                                    Councilor Golub     Yes 
      Councilor Reger  Yes

[...]

Town of Cazenovia (hereinafter “Town Residents”) for the 2023 season in exchange for financial 
assistance with the maintenance and upkeep of the Boat Launch and enforcement of applicable 
regulations pertaining to the Boat Launch; and  

WHEREAS, the Town of Cazenovia agrees to pay the Village of Cazenovia an annual fee 
of Thirteen Thousand and 00/100 ($13,000.00) Dollars for the 2023 season.  

NOW THEREFORE, the Village and the Town mutually agree as follows:  

1. Upon payment to the Village of the fee described above, the Village shall make Boat 
Launch use permits available to Town Residents with no annual fee upon the same terms and

[...]

To authorize the Town Supervisor of the Town of Cazenovia to execute an 
agreement with Schuyler’s Scapes for the installation/removal of benthic mats pursuant to 
the Town of Cazenovia’s Benthic Mat Rental Program at $0.60¢ per square foot ($150.00 
per mat) for an amount not to exceed Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty and 00/100 
Dollars ($ 14,850.00).  Said Agreement is subject to review by the Attorney for the Town. 

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Race      Yes 
                                    Councilor Golub     Yes 
      Councilor Reger  Yes 

Councilor Johnson      Yes

[...]

fleet of heavy equipment; and  

WHEREAS, the Town inquired as to the potential sale of the equipment through various 
avenues and means; and 

WHEREAS, the Town of Nelson offered to purchase said track loader from the Town of 
Cazenovia Highway Department for Forty-five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($ 45,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, an analysis of the track loader was undertaken by the Town of Cazenovia 
Highway Superintendent; and 

WHEREAS, the Town Board having determined that this manner of sale is likely to 
facilitate the best price for the equipment. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS

[...]

RESOLVED AND DETERMINED, that, pursuant to Section 142(5) of the New York 

State Highway Law, this Board authorizes the Town of Cazenovia Superintendent of Highways to 
sell the aforementioned equipment to the Town of Nelson as is, without any warranties, express or 
implied, for a purchase price of Forty-five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($ 45,000.00); and it is 
further 

RESOLVED AND DETERMINED, that the Town of Cazenovia Superintendent of 
Highways is hereby authorized to sign any papers and take all actions to give full force and effect 
to this resolution and it is further 

RESOLVED AND DETERMINED, that the proceeds of said sale shall be deposited into